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Names:

Places:

Types:

Caldwell, John
Cockrill, Washington

J.
Crosier, Robert G.
Dudley, Pulaskey
Hamner, V. W., Jr.,

Mrs.

Haskins, William
Heard, William H.
Manifee, Thomas
Manifee, William
Pride, William
Rector, Joseph
Rogers, Samuel

Rosales, Matilde, Ms.
Royal, Richard R.
Smith, James N.
Smith, Mary
Sutherland, George
Sutherland, John, Jr.
White, Benjamin

White, Jessey
Winter, Thacker
Austin's Book of

Applications
Gone to Texas
Senores From the

State of Alabama

Coahuila & Texas,
Mexico



Dates:
certificate

24 Jan 1830
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Names:

Types:

Carter, Elizabeth
Carter, Richard
Caruthers, Elizabeth
Caruthers, Thomas
Crosier, R. G.
Crosier, Susan H.
Davis, John
Davis, Louisiana
Devers, Elizabeth
Devers, James

Ewing, George
Glasgow, Lydia
Heard, Martha
Heard, Nancy
Heard, Thomas H. P.
Heard, William
Manifee, Frances
Manifee, John, Sr.
Manifee, Thomas
Manifee, William C.

Menefee, Frances
Menefee, Mary
Morton, America
Neill, James C.
Read, Thomas I.
Rector, Amelia
Rector, Claiborne
Rector, Morgan
Rector, Pendleton
Smith, James N.

Smith, Sarah Anne
Sutherland, Agnes
Sutherland, George
To Texas from North

Alabama
White, Benjamin J.
White, Jessee
White, Polly

list
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Names:

Types:

Carter, Elizabeth
Carter, Richard
Caruthers, Elizabeth
Caruthers, Thomas
Crosier, R. G.
Crosier, Susan H.
Davis, Fanny
Davis, John
Davis, Kinchen W.
Davis, Louisiana

Devers, Elizabeth
Devers, James
Ewing, George
Glasgow, Lydia
Heard, Martha
Heard, Nancy
Heard, Thomas H. P.
Heard, William
Manifee, Frances
Manifee, John, Sr.

Manifee, Thomas
Manifee, William C.
Menefee, Frances
Menefee, Mary
Morton, America
Neill, Harriet
Neill, James C.
Read, Thomas I.
Rector, Amelia
Rector, Claiborne

Rector, Morgan
Rector, Pendleton
Smith, James N.
Smith, Sarah Anne
Sutherland, Agnes
Sutherland, George
White, Benjamin J.
White, Jessee
White, Polly

list





Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 17
North Alabamians Gone to Texas Records - Miscellaneous Alabama
Image 4   r04c03-17-000-0011   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Barton, A.
Cockrill, J. R.
Cooper, William
Davis, James
Dickson, Lewis
Doxey, S. H.

Dykes, George P.
Ellis, Richard
Fant, George D.
Faris, James W.
Greene, Berry
Grey, Leonard R.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Haynie, John
Jones, Leonard
Merrill, B.
Morton, David S.

Payne, W. W.
Sutherland, John, Jr.
Tarver, M.
Winston, John J.

Coahuila & Texas,
Mexico

certificate



Dates:
Dec 17, 1830
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Ellis, Richard
Gooch, B.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Lane, David
Latimer, James

Matthews, M. W.

Republic of Texas

certificate

Mar 01, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Alley, Abraham
Brotherton, Robert

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Sutherland, John, Jr.
Thompson, W. M.

Republic of Texas

certificate

Mar 02, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Cherry, J. J.
Coffee, Langston

Coffee, William Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Knight, M. J.
Stephens, Josh

Titus County, Texas

certificate

Dec 13, 1859
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Carraway, P. H. Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Jackson, Peter
Sleury, A. B.

Stickney, E.

Milam County, Texas

certificate

Aug 01, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

King, Hugh B.
King, J. E.

King, Rebecca
Laurence, Adam

Prewitt, James A.
Wilkinson, J. G.

Burleson County,
Texas

certificate

Apr 13, 1847
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bowen, G. B.
Burleson, William T.

Davis, Lee R.
Duffau, Francis R.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

King, William A.
Standifer, Isaac

Milam County, Texas

certificate

Apr 11, 1847



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 17
North Alabamians Gone to Texas Records - Miscellaneous Alabama
Image 11   r04c03-17-000-0018   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Burleson, Edward
Craft, R. B.

Gage, Moses Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Patton, S. B.
Wilbarger, Josiah

Bastrop County,
Texas

certificate

Jan 22, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Burleson, James, Sr.
Craft, R. B.

Gage, Moses Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Patton, S. B.
Wilbarger, Josiah

Bastrop County,
Texas

certificate

Jan 22, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Burleson, Joseph, Sr.
Craft, R. B.

Gage, Moses Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Patton, S. B.
Wilbarger, Josiah

Republic of Texas

certificate

Feb 05, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Burleson, Joseph, Jr.
Craft, R. B.

Gage, Moses Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Patton, S. B.
Wilbarger, Josiah

Republic of Texas

certificate

Feb 05, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Gossett, E.
Gregg, John

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Wells, Sam G.
Wortham, John

Republic of Texas

certificate

Mar 01, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Gillett, James S. Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Pitts, John D.
Thomason, W. D.

State of Texas

certificate

Aug 16, 1849
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Muster Roll, Texas War
Names:

Anderson, T. H.
Barkley, J. H.
Barnard, J. H., Dr.
Barnhill, J. N.
Bentley, H. H.
Blackwell, Joseph
Bowhay, William
Brooks, G. W.
Brooks, Z. L.
Burbridge, Thomas
Burts, B. F.

Cain, J. W.
Cantwell, Thomas
Captain Shackleford's

Co, Red Rovers
Clark, Seth
Coe, J. G.
Cooper, D.
Cox, Harvey
Davidson, R. T.
Davis, G. L.
Day, H. B.

Dickson, A.
Dorsey, Alfred
Douglass, Henry L.
Douglass, W. C.
Duncan, J. W.
Earley, F. S.
Ellis, J. E.
Fannin, Colonel
Farney, Samuel
Fenner, Robert
Foley, A. G.

Francis, W. H.
Franklin, E. B.
Furguson, James
Gamble, D.
Garner, M. C.
Grimes, J. H.
Gunter, W.
Hamilton, I. D.
Hemphill, William
Hiser, John
Jackson, John



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Jackson, John N.
Jones, H. W.
Kelley, John
McKinley, Charles
Miller, J. H.
Moore, D.

Murdock, Daniel A.
Quinn, William
Savage, W. F.
Seaton, J. N.
Shackleford, F. S.

Shackleford, Jack,
Captain

Shackleford, W. J.
Short, C. M.
Strunk, B.
Vaughan, James

Vaughan, W. E.
Wilder, James
Wilson, Robert
Winter, A.

State of Texas

list

Jan 29, 1836
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Muster Roll, Texas War
Names:

Anderson, T. H.
Barkley, J. H.
Barnard, J. H., Dr.
Barnhill, J. N.
Bentley, H. H.
Blackwell, Joseph
Bowhay, William
Brooks, G. W.
Brooks, Z. L.
Burbridge, Thomas
Burts, B. F.

Cain, J. W.
Cantwell, Thomas
Captain Shackleford's

Co, Red Rovers
Clark, Seth
Coe, J. G.
Conner, Seth
Cooper, D.
Cox, Harvey
Davidson, R. T.
Davis, G. L.

Day, H. B.
Derritt, Silas
Dickson, A.
Dorsey, Alfred
Douglass, Henry L.
Douglass, W. C.
Duncan, J. W.
Earley, F. S.
Ellis, J. E.
Fannin, Colonel
Farney, Samuel

Fenner, Joseph
Fenner, Robert
Foley, A. G.
Francis, W. H.
Franklin, E. B.
Furguson, James
Gamble, D.
Garner, M. C.
Grimes, J. H.
Gunter, W.
Hamilton, I. D.



Places:

Types:

Dates:

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Hemphill, William
Hiser, John
Irish, Milton
Jackson, John
Jackson, John N.
Jones, H. W.

Kelley, John
Luddington, E.
McKinley, Charles
Miller, J. H.
Moore, D.
Murdock, Daniel A.
Quinn, William
Savage, W. F.

Seaton, J. N.
Shackleford, F. S.
Shackleford, Jack,

Captain
Shackleford, W. J.
Short, C. M.
Simpson, W.
Strunk, B.

Tenant, Simpson
Vaughan, James
Vaughan, W. E.
Wilder, James
Wilson, Robert
Winter, A.
Young, M. M.

State of Texas

list

Jan 29, 1836
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

French, Samuel
Gillespie, James H.
Grimes, R. H.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Mayes, A.

Mays, Thomas H.
Smith, James

Bastrop County,
Texas

certificate

Nov 27, 1849
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Diadiker, Jacob
Fairman, Augustus C.

Frantz, Christopher
Giraud, Francis

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Terry, Nathaniel

Atascosa County,
Texas

certificate

Dec 27, 1858
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hamilton, Abigail
Bayless

Hamilton, Andrew
Jackson

Hamilton, James

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Lincoln, President

Madison County, AL Washington, DC

document
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hamilton, Abigail
Bayless

Hamilton, James Hamilton, Morgan
Calvin

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Washington, DC

document
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bradford, Daniel M.
Coleman, John J.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Hinds, James V. A.

Mottley, William, Dr.
Wilson, Robert D.

Wyatt, Peyton S.,
Captain

Madison County, AL

depostion

Dec 14, 1859
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Chambers, Talbot
Hamner, V. W., Jr.,

Mrs.

McGehee, John
Gilmer

Milam, Benjamin R.

O'Neal, Robert D.,
Dr.

Milam's Colony,
Texas

oath

Apr 05, 1835
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Chambers, Talbot
Hamner, V. W., Jr.,

Mrs.

McGehee, Thomas
Gilmer

Milam, Benjamin R.

O'Neal, Robert D.,
Dr.

Milam's Colony,
Texas

oath

Feb 19, 1835
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Hall, Henry
Hamner, V. W., Jr.,

Mrs.

Lister, Thomas H.
McAllen, Thomas S.
Moore, Gabriel H.

Scott, G. W.
Turner, Robert

Shelby County, Texas

certificate

Dec 04, 1843
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bevil, John
Haling, Thomas B.
Hamner, John

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Nimmo, Samuel

Pennall, R. B.
Robinson, Terressee
Smyth, George W.

Taylor, Terrissa

Republic of Texas

certificate

Mar 30, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Gooch, B. Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Lane, David
Latimer, James

Matthews, M. W.
Wyatt, Peyton S.

Red River County,
Texas

certificate

Mar 03, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

, G. W.
Andrews, Reddin

Dancy, John W.
Eastland, N. W.

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Fayette County, Tx

certificate

Aug 01, 1838
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Alley, Abraham
Brotherton, Robert

Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Heard, Jemima
Menifee

Menifee, William
Thomason, W. M. W.

Colorado County,
Texas

certificate

Dec 14, 1937
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Latimer, A. H.
Skidmore, Abram

Tarrant, E. H.
Wheat, William

Wright, J. G.

Red River County,
Texas

certificate

May 30, 1839
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fowler, A. J. Hamner, V. W., Jr.,
Mrs.

Latimer, A. H.
Skidmore, Thomas

Wheat, William
Wright, J. G.

Red River County,
Texas

certificate

Dec 06, 1839
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Yoakum, H. History of Texas

Austin, Texas

book

1855
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Names:

Types:

Desauque, Captain
Fannin, Colonel
Foote,

Hardaway, Samuel G.
Horton, A. C.,

Colonel

Houston, General
King,
Pretalia, Captain

Shackleford, Captain
Urrea, General
Ward, Colonel

book
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Names:

Types:
Chadwick, Captain Fannin, Colonel Urrea, General Wallace, Major

book
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Names:

Types:

Fannin, Colonel
Holzinger, Colonel

Kennedy,
Miller, Major

Shackleford, Dr.
Urrea, General

Vara, Colonel
Ward, Colonel

book
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Names:

Types:

Bernard, Joseph H.,
Dr.

Bills,

Field, Dr.
Griffin,
Guerrier, Colonel

Hall, Dr.
Portilla, Colonel
Santa Anna

Shackleford, Dr.
Skerlock,
Smith,

book
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Names:

Types:

Fannin, Colonel
Fenner,

Guerrier, Colonel Massacre of Texan
Prisoners at Goliad

book
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Topics:

Names:
Escaped Massacre Huntsville Volunteer

Brannon, William
Brooks, L. M.
Burke,
Butler, Bennett
Cooper, D.
Devany, N. J.
Duval, John C.
Fannin, Colonel
Foote,

Fremby, Herman
Hadden, William
Hamilton, Isaac D.
Holland, B. H.
Holliday, John
Horton, A. C.,

Colonel
Hosen, N.
Hunter, William L.

Irish, Milton
Jones, David
Kemp, Thomas
King, Captain
Martindale, Daniel
Mason, William
Miller, Major
Morer, William
Murphy, William

Reese, John
Shackleford, Dr.
Sharpe,
Simpson, William
Smith, Charles
Spain, Charles
Van Bibber, John
Ward, Lt. Colonel
Williams, John



Types:
book



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries C, Box 3, Folder 17
North Alabamians Gone to Texas Records - Miscellaneous Alabama
Image 40   r04c03-17-000-0047   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:
Santa Anna

book
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Names:

Types:

Fannin, Shackleford, John,
Captain

Urrea, General
Wallace, Major

book
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Names:

Types:
Holzinger, Colonel Urrea, General

book
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Names:

Types:

Fannin,
Portilla,

Santa Anna Shackleford, John,
Dr.

Urrea, General

book
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Names:

Types:
Portilla, Santa Anna Urrea,

book
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, G. W. 29
Alley, Abraham 6, 30
Anderson, T. H. 17, 18
Andrews, Reddin 29
Atascosa County, Texas 20
Austin's Book of Applications 1
Austin, Texas 33
Barkley, J. H. 17, 18
Barnard, J. H., Dr. 17, 18
Barnhill, J. N. 17, 18
Barton, A. 4
Bastrop County, Texas 11, 12, 19
Bentley, H. H. 17, 18
Bernard, Joseph H., Dr. 37
Bevil, John 27
Bills, 37
Blackwell, Joseph 17, 18
Bowen, G. B. 10
Bowhay, William 17, 18
Bradford, Daniel M. 23
Brannon, William 39
Brooks, G. W. 17, 18
Brooks, L. M. 39
Brooks, Z. L. 17, 18
Brotherton, Robert 6, 30
Burbridge, Thomas 17, 18
Burke, 39
Burleson County, Texas 9
Burleson, Edward 11
Burleson, James, Sr. 12
Burleson, Joseph, Jr. 14
Burleson, Joseph, Sr. 13
Burleson, William T. 10
Burts, B. F. 17, 18
Butler, Bennett 39
Cain, J. W. 17, 18
Caldwell, John 1
Cantwell, Thomas 17, 18
Captain Shackleford's Co, Red Rovers 17, 18
Carraway, P. H. 8
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Carter, Richard 2, 3
Caruthers, Elizabeth 2, 3
Caruthers, Thomas 2, 3
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Cockrill, J. R. 4
Cockrill, Washington J. 1
Coe, J. G. 17, 18

Coffee, Langston 7
Coffee, William 7
Coleman, John J. 23
Colorado County, Texas 30
Conner, Seth 18
Cooper, D. 17, 18, 39
Cooper, William 4
Cox, Harvey 17, 18
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Crosier, R. G. 2, 3
Crosier, Robert G. 1
Crosier, Susan H. 2, 3
Dancy, John W. 29
Davidson, R. T. 17, 18
Davis, Fanny 3
Davis, G. L. 17, 18
Davis, James 4
Davis, John 2, 3
Davis, Kinchen W. 3
Davis, Lee R. 10
Davis, Louisiana 2, 3
Day, H. B. 17, 18
Derritt, Silas 18
Desauque, Captain 34
Devany, N. J. 39
Devers, Elizabeth 2, 3
Devers, James 2, 3
Diadiker, Jacob 20
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Dickson, Lewis 4
Dorsey, Alfred 17, 18
Douglass, Henry L. 17, 18
Douglass, W. C. 17, 18
Doxey, S. H. 4
Dudley, Pulaskey 1
Duffau, Francis R. 10
Duncan, J. W. 17, 18
Duval, John C. 39
Dykes, George P. 4
Earley, F. S. 17, 18
Eastland, N. W. 29
Ellis, J. E. 17, 18
Ellis, Richard 4, 5
Escaped Massacre 39
Ewing, George 2, 3
Fairman, Augustus C. 20
Fannin, Colonel 17, 18, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39
Fannin, 41, 43
Fant, George D. 4
Faris, James W. 4
Farney, Samuel 17, 18
Fayette County, Tx 29
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Field, Dr. 37
Foley, A. G. 17, 18
Foote, 34, 39
Fowler, A. J. 32
Francis, W. H. 17, 18
Franklin, E. B. 17, 18
Frantz, Christopher 20
Fremby, Herman 39
French, Samuel 19
Furguson, James 17, 18
Gage, Moses 11, 12, 13, 14
Gamble, D. 17, 18
Garner, M. C. 17, 18
Gillespie, James H. 19
Gillett, James S. 16
Giraud, Francis 20
Glasgow, Lydia 2, 3
Gone to Texas 1
Gooch, B. 5, 28
Gossett, E. 15
Greene, Berry 4
Gregg, John 15
Grey, Leonard R. 4
Griffin, 37
Grimes, J. H. 17, 18
Grimes, R. H. 19
Guerrier, Colonel 37, 38
Gunter, W. 17, 18
Hadden, William 39
Haling, Thomas B. 27
Hall, Dr. 37
Hall, Henry 26
Hamilton, Abigail Bayless 21, 22
Hamilton, Andrew Jackson 21
Hamilton, I. D. 17, 18
Hamilton, Isaac D. 39
Hamilton, James 21, 22
Hamilton, Morgan Calvin 22
Hamner, John 27
Hamner, V. W., Jr., Mrs. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13,
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29, 30, 32

Hardaway, Samuel G. 34
Haskins, William 1
Haynie, John 4
Heard, Jemima Menifee 30
Heard, Martha 2, 3
Heard, Nancy 2, 3
Heard, Thomas H. P. 2, 3
Heard, William H. 1
Heard, William 2, 3
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Hinds, James V. A. 23
Hiser, John 17, 18
History of Texas 33
Holland, B. H. 39

Holliday, John 39
Holzinger, Colonel 36, 42
Horton, A. C., Colonel 34, 39
Hosen, N. 39
Houston, General 34
Hunter, William L. 39
Huntsville Volunteer 39
Irish, Milton 18, 39
Jackson, John N. 17, 18
Jackson, John 17, 18
Jackson, Peter 8
Jones, David 39
Jones, H. W. 17, 18
Jones, Leonard 4
Kelley, John 17, 18
Kemp, Thomas 39
Kennedy, 36
King, Captain 39
King, Hugh B. 9
King, J. E. 9
King, Rebecca 9
King, William A. 10
King, 34
Knight, M. J. 7
Lane, David 5, 28
Latimer, A. H. 31, 32
Latimer, James 5, 28
Laurence, Adam 9
Lincoln, President 21
Lister, Thomas H. 26
Luddington, E. 18
Madison County, AL 21, 23
Manifee, Frances 2, 3
Manifee, John, Sr. 2, 3
Manifee, Thomas 1, 2, 3
Manifee, William C. 2, 3
Manifee, William 1
Martindale, Daniel 39
Mason, William 39
Massacre of Texan Prisoners at Goliad 38
Matthews, M. W. 5, 28
Mayes, A. 19
Mays, Thomas H. 19
McAllen, Thomas S. 26
McGehee, John Gilmer 24
McGehee, Thomas Gilmer 25
McKinley, Charles 17, 18
Menefee, Frances 2, 3
Menefee, Mary 2, 3
Menifee, William 30
Merrill, B. 4
Milam County, Texas 8, 10
Milam's Colony, Texas 24, 25
Milam, Benjamin R. 24, 25
Miller, J. H. 17, 18
Miller, Major 36, 39
Moore, D. 17, 18
Moore, Gabriel H. 26
Morer, William 39



Morton, America 2, 3
Morton, David S. 4
Mottley, William, Dr. 23
Murdock, Daniel A. 17, 18
Murphy, William 39
Neill, Harriet 3
Neill, James C. 2, 3
Nimmo, Samuel 27
O'Neal, Robert D., Dr. 24, 25
Patton, S. B. 11, 12, 13, 14
Payne, W. W. 4
Pennall, R. B. 27
Pitts, John D. 16
Portilla, Colonel 37
Portilla, 43, 44
Pretalia, Captain 34
Prewitt, James A. 9
Pride, William 1
Quinn, William 17, 18
Read, Thomas I. 2, 3
Rector, Amelia 2, 3
Rector, Claiborne 2, 3
Rector, Joseph 1
Rector, Morgan 2, 3
Rector, Pendleton 2, 3
Red River County, Texas 28, 31, 32
Reese, John 39
Republic of Texas 5, 6, 13, 14, 15, 27
Robinson, Terressee 27
Rogers, Samuel 1
Rosales, Matilde, Ms. 1
Royal, Richard R. 1
Santa Anna 37, 40, 43, 44
Savage, W. F. 17, 18
Scott, G. W. 26
Seaton, J. N. 17, 18
Senores From the State of Alabama 1
Shackleford, Captain 34
Shackleford, Dr. 36, 37, 39
Shackleford, F. S. 17, 18
Shackleford, Jack, Captain 17, 18
Shackleford, John, Captain 41
Shackleford, John, Dr. 43
Shackleford, W. J. 17, 18
Sharpe, 39
Shelby County, Texas 26
Short, C. M. 17, 18
Simpson, W. 18
Simpson, William 39
Skerlock, 37
Skidmore, Abram 31
Skidmore, Thomas 32
Sleury, A. B. 8
Smith, Charles 39
Smith, James N. 1, 2, 3
Smith, James 19

Smith, Mary 1
Smith, Sarah Anne 2, 3
Smith, 37
Smyth, George W. 27
Spain, Charles 39
Standifer, Isaac 10
State of Texas 16, 17, 18
Stephens, Josh 7
Stickney, E. 8
Strunk, B. 17, 18
Sutherland, Agnes 2, 3
Sutherland, George 1, 2, 3
Sutherland, John, Jr. 1, 4, 6
Tarrant, E. H. 31
Tarver, M. 4
Taylor, Terrissa 27
Tenant, Simpson 18
Terry, Nathaniel 20
Thomason, W. D. 16
Thomason, W. M. W. 30
Thompson, W. M. 6
Titus County, Texas 7
To Texas from North Alabama 2
Turner, Robert 26
Urrea, General 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43
Urrea, 44
Van Bibber, John 39
Vara, Colonel 36
Vaughan, James 17, 18
Vaughan, W. E. 17, 18
Wallace, Major 35, 41
Ward, Colonel 34, 36
Ward, Lt. Colonel 39
Washington, DC 21, 22
Wells, Sam G. 15
Wheat, William 31, 32
White, Benjamin J. 2, 3
White, Benjamin 1
White, Jessee 2, 3
White, Jessey 1
White, Polly 2, 3
Wilbarger, Josiah 11, 12, 13, 14
Wilder, James 17, 18
Wilkinson, J. G. 9
Williams, John 39
Wilson, Robert D. 23
Wilson, Robert 17, 18
Winston, John J. 4
Winter, A. 17, 18
Winter, Thacker 1
Wortham, John 15
Wright, J. G. 31, 32
Wyatt, Peyton S., Captain 23
Wyatt, Peyton S. 28
Yoakum, H. 33
Young, M. M. 18
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